

MAR 3 1 2006

# BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

IN THE MATTER OF:	)
PETITION OF LAFARGE MIDWEST, INC. FOR BOILER DETERMINATION Pursuant To 35 Ill. Adm. Cod 720.132 and 720.133	) ) Case No. AS 06-001 ) (Adjusted Standard - Land)
Petitioner.	)

## **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO: Illinois Pollution Control Board Attn: Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601-3218 James G. Richardson, Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAK NOTICE that on this 29<sup>th</sup> day of March 2006, a copy of the attached *Notice of Address Change* was filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, a copy of which is herewith served on you.

Respectfully Submitted,

On behalf of LAFARGE MIDWEST, INC.,

By: Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP

One of its Attorneys

HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 456 Fulton Street, Suite 298 Peoria, IL 61602-1220 309-674-1025

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

MAR 3 1 2006

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:	STATE OF ILLINOIS ) Pollution Control Board
PETITION OF LAFARGE MIDWEST, INC. FOR BOILER DETERMINATION Pursuant To 35 Ill. Adm. Cod 720.132 and 720.133	Case No. AS 06-001 (Adjusted Standard - Land)
Petitioner.	)

### **NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE**

COMES NOW counsel for Petitioner, LAFARGE MIDWEST, INC., and informs the Illinois Pollution Control Board and all counsel of record that his new address and contact information is:

Jon S. Faletto HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 456 Fulton St., Suite 298 Peoria, IL 61602 Phone: (309) 674-1025 Fax: (309) 674-9328

Fax: (309) 674-9328 ifaletto@hinshawlaw.com

The change of address and contact information is effective immediately.

Respectfully Submitted,

On behalf of LAFARGE MIDWEST, INC.,

By: Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP

Jon S. Falletto

HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 456 Fulton Street, Suite 298 Peoria, IL 61602-1220 309-674-1025

This document utilized 100% recycled paper products

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	
PETITION OF LAFARGE MIDWEST, INC. FOR BOILER DETERMINATION Pursuant To 35 Ill. Adm. Cod 720.132 and 720.133  Petitioner.	) ) Case No. AS 06-001 ) (Adjusted Standard - I )	Land)
rendonet.	)	

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, certify that I have served the attached *Notice of Address Change* upon the person or agency to whom it is directed, by placing it in an envelope addressed to:

Illinois Pollution Control Board Attn: Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601-3218 James G. Richardson, Asst. Counsel Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 82794-9276

and mailing it via First Class U.S. Mail from Peoria, Illinois, on this 29<sup>th</sup> day of March 2006, with sufficient postage affixed thereto.

Respectfully Submitted,

On behalf of LAFARGE MIDWEST, INC.,

By: Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP

One of Its Attorneys

HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 456 Fulton Street, Suite 298 Peoria, IL 61602-1220 309-674-1025